
7/26/19 

JEFFERSON HIGH SCHOOL 

VOLLEYBALL SCHEDULE 

2019 

 
Season begins Aug. 12 

 

DATE DAY SITE OPPONENT TIME LEVEL 

Aug. 26 Mon. Away Prairie JV Tournament 5:00 JV 

Aug. 26 Mon. Home Sophomore VB Tournament 5:00 Soph 

Aug. 27 Tues. Away Washington 5:30 Soph/JV/Var 

Aug. 31 Sat. Away Ankeny Centennial Tournament 8:30 Varsity 

Sept. 3 Tues. Home Kennedy 5:30 Soph/JV/Var 

Sept. 5 Thurs. Home JV VB Tournament 5:00 JV 

Sept. 10 Tues. Away Iowa City West 5:30 Soph/JV/Var 

Sept. 14 Sat. Away Southeast Polk Tournament 8:00 Varsity 

Sept. 16 Mon. Home Sophomore VB Tournament 5:00 Soph 

Sept. 17 Tues. Home Linn-Mar 5:30 Soph/JV/Var 

Sept. 21 Sat. Away Bettendorf Sophomore Tournament 9:00 Sophomore 

Sept. 24 Tues. Home Wahlert 5:30 Soph/JV/Var 

Sept. 28 Sat. Away ICW Sophomore Tournament 9:00 Sophomore 

Oct. 1 Tues. Away Dubuque Hempstead 5:30 Soph/JV/Var 

Oct. 5 Sat. Away Waverly-Shell Rock 9:00 Varsity 

Oct. 8 Tues. Away Waterloo West 5:30 Soph/JV/Var 

Oct. 12 Sat. Home Westside Tournament 8:30 Varsity 

Oct. 15 Tues. Home Iowa City Liberty 5:30 Soph/JV/Var 

Oct. 19 Sat. Away MVC Tournament @ Prairie 9:00 Var. 

Oct. 23 Tues. TBA Regional 7:00 Vars. 

Oct. 26 Sat. Away CRANDIC @ Xavier 8:30 Soph 

Oct. 29 Tues. TBA Regional 7:00 Var. 

Nov. 4 Mon. TBA Regional 7:00 Var 

Nov. 12   State @ US Cell Center  Vars. 

 

 

Head Varsity Coach:  Will and Amy Norton 

Assistant Varsity:   Haylee Norton, Abigail Rambo, Nicole Moreno, Kaela Halvorson 

 

  

 

 

 

 



7/26/2019 

JEFFERSON HIGH SCHOOL 

NINTH GRADE  

VOLLEYBALL 

2019 

BLUE TEAM 

DATE DAY SITE OPPONENT TIME 

Aug. 29 Thurs. Home Wash Red 5:00 

Aug. 29 Thurs. Home Wash Blue 6:00 

Sept. 4 Wed. Home Xavier Navy 4:00 

Sept. 4 Wed. Home Xavier Silver 5:00 

Sept. 9 Mon. Away Kennedy Gold 5:00 

Sept. 9 Mon. Away Kennedy Green 6:00 

Sept. 16 Mon. Away Linn-Mar Red 5:00 

Sept. 16 Mon. Away Linn-Mar Black 6:00 

Sept. 19 Thurs. Home City High Red 5:00 

Sept. 19 Thurs. Home City High White 6:00 

Sept. 23 Mon. Home Prairie Black 5:00 

Sept. 23 Mon. Home Prairie Orange 6:00 

Sept. 28 Sat. Home Jefferson 9/10 Tournament 8:30 

Sept. 30 Mon. Home Liberty Black 5:00 

Sept. 30 Mon. Home Liberty Silver 6:00 

Oct. 7 Mon. Away Marion Red 5:00 

Oct. 7 Mon. Away Marion Gold 6:00 

Oct. 14 Mon. Away ICW Gold 5:00 

Oct. 14 Mon. Away ICW Green 6:00 

Oct. 19 Sat.  Away Prairie Tournament @ Kennedy 8:30 

 

 

WHITE TEAM 

DATE DAY SITE OPPONENT TIME 

Aug. 29 Thurs. Home Wash Blue 5:00 

Aug. 29 Thurs. Home Wash Red 6:00 

Sept. 4 Wed. Home Xavier Silver 4:00 

Sept. 4 Wed. Home Xavier Navy 5:00 

Sept. 9 Mon. Away Kennedy Green 5:00 

Sept. 9 Mon. Away Kennedy Gold 6:00 

Sept. 16 Mon. Away Linn-Mar Black 5:00 

Sept. 16 Mon. Away Linn-Mar Red 6:00 

Sept. 19 Thurs. Home City High White 5:00 

Sept. 19 Thurs. Home City High Red 6:00 

Sept. 23 Mon. Home Prairie Orange 5:00 

Sept. 23 Mon. Home Prairie Black 6:00 

Sept. 28 Sat. Home Jefferson 9/10 Tournament 8:30 

Sept. 30 Mon. Home Liberty Silver 5:00 

Sept. 30 Mon. Home Liberty Black 6:00 

Oct. 7 Mon. Away Marion Gold 5:00 

Oct. 7 Mon. Away Marion Red 6:00 

Oct. 14 Mon. Away ICW Green 5:00 

Oct. 14 Mon. Away ICW Gold 6:00 

Oct. 19 Sat.  Away Prairie Tournament @ Kennedy 8:30 

 


